MEMORANDUM



Date:	May 03, 2023
To:	Parks & Community Services Board
From:	John Soriano, Manager- Robinswood Tennis Center. Bellevue Parks & Community Services
Subject:	Robinswood Tennis Center (Informational – no Board action requested)

At the Tuesday, May 09, 2023 Parks & Community Services Board meeting, I will present information about the Robinswood Tennis Center, its' background and history, facility features, programs, partners/vendors/sponsors, and future plans.

Robinswood Tennis Center has received national and regional recognition for its comprehensive programs and outstanding community service. I will highlight how the Robinswood Tennis Center positively impacts our community by promoting fitness and wellness among Bellevue residents, by providing tennis lessons for all ages and levels, youth camps, and adaptive recreation programs. Furthermore, we will show how dedicated staff, contractors, vendors, and partners continue to produce programs, activities, and opportunities for the public to enjoy.

I look forward to sharing more about the RWTC with you on May 9.